FORM PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	(Rev. 07/05) RI	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008) 103352372  TRADEMARKS ONLY	
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Silicon Valley Bank	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes  No
Q	3003 Tasman Dr. HF-154	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Tes   No
$\sim$	Santa Clara, CA 95054	
0	Canta Clara, OA 30004	Name: Vistascape Security Systems Corp
•		Internal Address
20	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	internal Address
N	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5901 B Peachtree Dunwoody Rd Ste 550
•	☐ Corporation-State	Officer Address. 3301 BT eachtree Bullwoody Nd Ste 330
2	Other	City Atlanta
\	Other	State GA
	Additional name (a) of conveying parties attached?	Country
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?   Yes No  No  Notative of conveyance/ Execution Date(s):	Zip   30328
	3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date(s).	2ip 30326
	Execution Date(s): 12/08/2006	Association Citizenship
	Execution Date(s). 12/00/2000	General Partnership Citizenship
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship
	Liverage	Corporation Citizenship
i	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
		designation is attached:  Yes  No
	☑ Other: RELEASE	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and ide	entification or description of the Trademark:
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.990.975 3.136.897
	76/225,502	
	76/520,227	2,990,976 3,130,954 m
		2 952 678
		3,140,112
,		wangs,
	O Idealification of December of Trademody's Vand Fillio De	3,134,086
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Da	te if Application or Additional sheets attached? Yes No
Registration Number is unknown):		
12/20/2006 DBYRNE 00000092 76225502		
01 F	:8521 (40.00 DP	
02 F	:8522 200.00 UP	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 9
	Name - Oilian Vallan Bank	
	Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7 Tetal for (27 CED 2 C (h)(c) 8 2 44).
	Internal Address: Loan Collateral HF154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6 (b)(6) & 3.41): \$240.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
	internal Address. Loan Collateral HF134	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Enclosed
	Office Address. 3000 Tasman Dr.	Z Enclosed
	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054	8. Payment Information:
	Only. Junia Glara Glato. Grt En . GGGG	or aymon mornadon.
	Phone Number: (408) 654-4042	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	, ,	Foreign Date
	Face Number (400) CEA C242	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: (408) 654-6313	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: Idc@svbank.com	Authorized User Name
	Email / Idal 655. Idale STRAIN.COM	Additionage Hame
	_	10101:
	9. Signature. Za 2	12/8/06
	Signature	Date
	1 1	
	Lana Lowe Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover
	ivaine of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 9

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING **INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS**

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Vistascape Security Systems Corp ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property And Security Agreement dated, March 28, 2005 executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on March 30, 2005 Reel 3055, Frame 0367.

Dated: December 8, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

**RECORDED: 12/20/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003455 FRAME: 0562